THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

D C	\sim	•	•
Before	Com	miss	ioners:

Jay Scott Emler, Chairman

Shari Feist Albrecht

Pat Apple

In the matter of a Compliance Agreement)	Docket No.: 17-CONS-3370-CMSC
between Colt Energy Inc. and Commission)	
Staff regarding bringing 251 wells into)	CONSERVATION DIVISION
compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111.)	
-)	License No.: 5150

STATEMENT OF AMENDMENT TO COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

Pursuant to Paragraph 8 of the Compliance Agreement, Commission Staff files this Statement of Amendment, adding the Moline #2, API #15-001-03249, Section 15, Township 24 South, Range 18 East, Allen County, to the list of wells to be addressed via the Compliance Agreement. Operator is not opposed to the addition of the well. Staff has obtained the written consent of Operator, as evidenced by the attached email correspondence, which included the attached letter.

Respectfully submitted,

Jonathan R. Myers, #25975

Litigation Counsel

Kansas Corporation Commission

266 N. Main, Suite 220 Wichita, Kansas 67202

Phone: 316-337-6200; Fax: 316-337-6211

Jon Myers

From:

Steve Korf

Sent:

Thursday, December 01, 2016 3:33 PM

To: Subject: Jon Myers

Attachments:

FW: Moline #2 MOLINE_2_LETTER_TO_KCC_ADD_TO_PLUGGING_LIST_12-1-16.docx

APYR

From: Rex Ashlock [mailto:rexa@coltenergyinc.com] Sent: Thursday, December 01, 2016 2:59 PM

To: Steve Korf

Subject: Moline #2

If you need any more information, give me a call. Thanks and have a good weekend.

Rex

COLT ENERGY, INC.

P. O. BOX 388 IOLA, KANSAS 66749 12/01/2016

Mr. Steve Korf District #3 Supervisor 1500 W. 7th Chanute, KS 66720

Mr. Korf,

As per our phone conversation on the above date, I am furnishing you / KCC a "written" notice of Colt Energy, Inc. 's request that the Moline #2, located at; 4180' FSL, 4115' FEL, of Section 15-T24S-R18E, Allen Co., KS, API #15-001-03249, be added to Colt Energy, Inc. (operator license #5150) "Plugging List". Thank you.

Sincerely,

Rex R. Ashlock

For: Colt Energy, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on, I caused a complete and accurate copy of this Statement of Amendment to be served via United States mail, with the postage prepaid and properly addressed to the following:
Dennis W. Kershner Rex Ashlock Colt Energy, Inc. P.O. Box 388 Iola, Kansas 66749
And delivered by email to:
Steve Korf & John Almond KCC Conservation Division

Paula Murray

Legal Assistant Kansas Corporation Commission